GT BARTON PARISH COUNCIL



www.greatbarton.onesuffolk.net

<u>Neighbourhood Plan Working Group</u> The next meeting will be held in the Community Room at the Village Hall on Thursday 12th January 2017 at 7.30 pm

December 2016

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Action points from last meeting
- 2. Drop in
- 3. Grant Application
- 4. Feedback from Anne-Marie Howell, St Edmundsbury Borough Council
- 5. Questionnaire
- 6. Website
- 7. Update from Parish Council on related issues
- 8. Date of next meeting

Residents of Great Barton who are interest in the Great Barton Neighbourhood Plan are invited to attend the meeting and have the opportunity to help in its development

Sheila Deare

Great Barton Neighbourhood Plan Clerk

Contact: Gtbartonnp@gmail.com

Telephone: 01284 787777Email: harley.parish@btinternet.com6 Garden Close, Great Barton, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP31 2SY